SERIVCE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES:

(REFUNDABLE PURSUANT TO A.A.C. r14-2-405)

		Service Line	Meter Installation	Total
		Charge	Charge	<u>Charges</u>
	5/8 X ¾" Meter	\$ 415.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 520.00
	3/4" Meter	415.00	205.00	620.00
	1" Meter	629.00	321.00	950.00
	1 ½" Meter	699.00	536.00	1,235.00
	2" Turbine Meter	800.00	995.00	1,795.00
	2" Compound Meter	AT COST	AT COST	AT COST
	3" Turbine Meter	AT COST	AT COST	AT COST
	3" Compound Meter	AT COST	AT COST	AT COST
	4" Turbine Meter	AT COST	AT COST	AT COST
	4" Compound Meter	AT COST	AT COST	AT COST
	6" Turbine Meter	AT COST	AT COST	AT COST
	6" Compound Meter	AT COST	AT COST	AT COST
	SERVICE CHARGES:			
	Establishment		\$35.00	
	Reconnection (Delinquent)		35.00	
	After Hours Service Charge	(at customer's request)		
	Meter Test (If Correct)		30.00	
	Meter Re-Read (If Correct)		15.00	
	NSF Check		20.00	
	Deposit		*	
	Deposit Interest		**	
	Re-establishment (within 12 months)		***	
	Deferred Payment (Per Month)		***	
	Late Payment Charge (Per Month)		***	
Monthly Service Charge for Fire Sprinklers				
	4" or smaller		****	
	6"		****	
	8"		****	
	10"		****	

^{*}Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R-14-2-403(B)(3)

Larger than 10"

^{**}Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R-14-2-403(B)(3)

^{***} Months off system times the monthly minimum per Commission Rule A.A.C. R 14-2-403(D).

^{****1.5%} of unpaid monthly balance.

^{*****2%} of Monthly Minimum for a Compatible-Sized Meter Connection, but no less than \$10.00 per month. The Service Charge for Fire Sprinklers is only applicable to service lines separate and Distinct from the Primary Water service line.